

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP ONE SOUTH DEARBORN STREET CHICAGO, IL 60603 +1 312 853 7000 +1 312 853 7036

AMERICA • ASIA PACIFIC • EUROPE

January 24, 2021

By Email

Ms. Rachel Caruana Lauri

Mamo TCV Advocates 103, Palazzo Pietro Stiges Strait Street Valletta VLT 1436 Malta

Re: Steward Health Care International Investors LLC

Dear Ms. Lauri:

Pursuant to your request with respect to the control of Steward Health Care International Investors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SHCII"), and Santa Clara Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Santa Clara"), please be advised that:

- 1. Santa Clara owns 100% of the voting equity interests of SHCII; and
- 2. Dr. Ralph de la Torre owns 100% of the voting equity interests of Santa Clara.

The address of SHCII, Santa Clara and Dr. Ralph de la Torre is: 3899 Maple Ave., Dallas, Texas 75219. Lastly, attached please find the latest required filings for SHCII and Santa Clara with the Delaware Secretary of State. Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,

Sam Wales

Enclosure